THE STATE OF THE S

संत लौंगोवाल अभियांत्रिकी एवं प्रौद्यौगिकी संस्थान

लौंगोवाल, संगरूर, पंजाब – 148 106 (शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के अधीन सम विश्वविद्यालय)

Sant Longowal Institute of Engineering and Technology

Longowal, Sangrur, Punjab – 148 106 (Deemed to be University under MoE, Govt. of India)

Ref. No. SLIET/Admn./A1/2022-23/4835-4840

Dated: 15/11/2022

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon the appointment of Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jain, Prof. (M&H) as Chief Vigilance Officer (Part Time), SLIET, Longowal for a period of 03 years vide Office Order No. SLIET/Admn./3492-97 dated 01.09.2022 and clarification received from Vigilance Section, MoE vide letter No. C-34014/10/2022-Vig dated 28/10/2022, Dr. Japprit Kaur, Professor, Department of M&H is hereby assigned the additional duties of Head of M&H w.e.f. 15/11/2022 for a period of three years in place of Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jain.

Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jain, Professor (M&H) is requested to handover the charge of headship to Dr. Japprit Kaur, Professor (M&H).

The services rendered by Dr. Pradeep Kumar Jain, Professor (M&H) as HOD (M&H) are highly appreciated.

This bears the approval of the competent authority dated 14.11.2022.

REGISTRAR REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 01 Director for kind information.
- O2 All Deans/HoDs/Section In-charges/Faculty In-charges- with the request to circulate among the Faculty & Staff.
- 03 Dr. P.K.Jain, Professor (M&H)
- 04 Dr. Japprit Kaur, Professor (M&H)
- 05 Faculty In-charge (ACSS) with the request to upload on the Institute website.
- 06 File Copy

REGISTRAR